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Travel Pass Enquiries 
SCHOOL TRAVELINE 
Open Monday - Friday 

(9:00am - 5:00pm) 
Telephone: 0300 123 6738 

Email: schooltransport@lancashire.gov.uk 

Sustainable Transport 
Lancashire County Council 

P.O. Box 100 
County Hall 

Preston 
PR1 0LD 

 

BUS TIMETABLE* 
2023 - 2024 

*Subject to Change 
 

SCHEDULED TIMETABLE COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 2023 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION: 
From Padiham Road op-
posite Dovedale Close  to 
Middlesex Avenue to Tim 
Bobbin to Carlton Road/
Manchester Road to Rose-
hill Road then onto Glen-
view Road, Rossendale 
Road, Cog Lane, Venice 
Avenue, Florence Avenue 
and Harold Avenue.  Ros-
sendale Road, Coal Clough 
Lane through to Burnham 
Gate, Trafalgar Street, 
Manchester Road, Red Li-
on Street, Centenary Way, 
Yorkshire Street, Brunshaw 
Road, Ridge Avenue, Or-
merod Road for Blessed 
Trinity College. 
 
Return journey – reverse 
of above 
 
A ticket machine/system is 
required to be used on this 
contract. 

SERVICE - 807 
Burnley Middlesex Avenue – Blessed Trinity College via  
Cog Lane, Centenary Way & Brunshaw Road  
 
SCHOOL DAYS ONLY  

Service No...    807 

Padiham Road, opp Dovedale Close 
Padiham Road, opp Middlesex Avenue 
Padiham Road, by Tim Bobbin 
Burnham Gate, opp Carlton Road 
Rosehill, opp Reynolds Street 
Bleakhouse, opp Bristol Street 
Burnham Gate, by Gill & Hob Club  
Burnley, Red Lion Street 
Blessed Trinity College, Ormerod Road 

0743 
0745 
0747 
0755 
0800 
0814 
0818 
0824 
0835 

Service No...     807 

Blessed Trinity College Arrival 
Blessed Trinity College Departure 
Burnley, Croft Street  
Burnham Gate, opp Gill & Hob Club 
Stoops Estate, opp Hameldon College 
Rosehill, by Reynolds Street 
Burnham Gate, by Carlton Road 
Padiham Road, opp Tim Bobbin 
Whitegate, by Middlesex Avenue 
Padiham Road, opp Castlerigg Drive 

1515 
1525 
1531 
1537 
1541 
1555 
1600 
1608 
1610 
1612 
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ROUTE DESCRIPTION 
From Hapton by Mill Hill Lane 
to Lancaster Drive, Cam-
bridge Drive, Abingdon Road, 
Thompson Street, Green 
Lane, Burnley Road, Pa-
diham Road. Scott Street, 
Lowerhouse Lane, Liverpool 
Road, Lowerhouse Lane, 
Rosegrove Lane, Rossendale 
Road, Glen View Road, 
Woodplumpton Road, Glen-
view Road, New Road, Tod-
morden Road, Belvedere 
Road, Queen Victoria Road, 
Queens Park Road, Ormerod 
Road for Blessed Trinity Col-
lege. 
 
Return journey – Ormerod 
Rd, Queen Victoria Rd and 
then as reverse of above. 
 
A ticket machine/system is 
required to be used on this 
contract. 

SERVICE - 972 
Hapton Inn – Blessed Trinity College via Lowerhouse 
Lane & Glen View Road 
 
SCHOOL DAYS ONLY  

Service No...    972 

Hapton, by Mill Hill Lane 
Hapton, by Oxford Close 
Padiham, opp Bridge Inn 
Lowerhouse, opp Printers Fold 
Lowerhoues Fold 
Rosehill, opp Coaching House 
Towneley, by Rock Lane 
Blessed Trinity College, Ormerod Road 

0750 
0755 
0800 
0805 
0810 
0825 
0830 
0835 

Service No...     972 

Blessed Trinity College Arrival  
Blessed Trinity College Departure 
Towneley, opp Rock Lane 
Rosehill, o/s Coaching House 
Rose Grove, by Dorset Street 
Lowerhouse, adj Printers Fold 
Padiham, by Bridge Inn 
Hapton, opp Oxford Close 
Hapton, opp Mill Hill Lane 

1515 
1530 
1535 
1540 
1555 
1600 
1605 
1610 
1615 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION: 
From Tim Bobbin Padiham 
Road to Gannow Lane, Syca-
more Ave, Kiddrow Lane, Pa-
diham Road, Lakeland Way, 
Ightenhill Park Lane, Ighten 
Road, Westwood Road, Well-
field Drive, Pendle Way, 
Keilder Drive, Gawthorpe 
Road, Clifton Farm Shops, 
Coverdale Way, Crow Wood 
Avenue, Ighten Road, Tunnel 
Street, Pendle Way, Cavalary 
Way, Westway, Trafalgar 
Street, Centenary Way, 
Church Street, Ormerod 
Road, Queen Victoria Road, 
Queens Park Road, Ormerod 
Road for Blessed Trinity Col-
lege. 

Return journey Ormerod 
Rd, Belvedere Rd, Todmor-
den Rd and then as reverse 
of above. 

A ticket machine/system is 
required to be used on this 
contract. 

SERVICE - 914 
Padiham Road - Blessed Trinity College via 

Clifton Farm 

 
SCHOOL DAYS ONLY  

Service No...    914 

Padiham Road, Tim Bobbin 
Rose Grove, Gannow Lane 
Rose Grove, Sycamore Avenue 
Burnley, Lakeland Way  
Burnley, Clifton Farm 
Burnley, Trafalgar Street 
Blessed Trinity, Ormerod Road 

0735 
0737 
0740 
0747 
0800 
0817 
0835 

Service No...     914 

Blessed Trinity College, Arrival 
Blessed Trinity College, Departure 
Burnley, Trafalgar Street 
Burnley, Clifton Farm 
Burnley, Lakeland Way  
Rose Grove, Sycamore Avenue 
Rose Grove, Gannow Lane 
Padiham Road, Tim Bobbin 

1515 
1525 
1535 
1543 
1550 
1557 
1600 
1607 
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ROUTE DESCRIPTION: 
From Lane Bottom Stirling 
Court along Halifax Road to 
Burnley Road Harle Syke. 
Continue along Burnley Road 
to Briercliffe Road, Standen 
Hall Drive, Hillingdon Road, 
Hillingdon Road North, 
Marsden Road. Continue 
along Marsden Road onto 
Briercliffe Road, Eastern Ave, 
Queen Victoria Road, 
Queens Park Road. Ormerod 
Road for Blessed Trinity Col-
lege. 
Return journey – Ormerod 
Rd, Queen Victoria Rd and 
then as reverse of above  
A ticket machine/system is 
required to be used on this 
contract. 

SERVICE - 903 
Lane Bottom/Harle Syke - Blessed Trinity College via   

Hillingdon Road & Eastern Avenue  

 
SCHOOL DAYS ONLY  

Service No...    903 

Lane Bottom, Stirling Court 
Burnley, Standen Hall Drive 
Burnley, Briercliffe Road 
Burnley, Eastern Avenue 
Blessed Trinity College, Ormerod Road 

0810 
0820 
0825 
0832 
0835 

Service No...     903 

Blessed Trinity College Arrival 
Blessed Trinity College Departure 
Burnley, Eastern Avenue 
Burnley, Briercliffe Road 
Burnley, Standen Hall Drive 
Lane Bottom, Stirling Court 

1515 
1525 
1528 
1530 
1535 
1545 

ROUTE DESCRIPTION: 
Towards Blessed Trinity 
RC College: from Walsden 
(Waggon & Horses) via 
Rochdale Road, Burnley 
Road, Todmorden Bus Sta-
tion, Park Road, Mount Lane, 
Red Lees Road, Brunshaw 
Road, Ridge Avenue, Ormer-
od Road. 
From Blessed Trinity RC 
College: from Ormerod Road, 
Ridge Avenue, Brunshaw 
Road, Red Lees Road, 
Mount Lane, Park Road, 
Burnley Road, Todmorden 
Bus Station, Burnley Road, 
Rochdale Road, Walsden 
(Waggon & Horses). 

SERVICE - BT1 
Todmorden Bus Station  -  Blessed Trinity RC College 
Blessed Trinity RC College -  Todmorden Bus Station  
 
SCHOOL DAYS ONLY  

Service No...    BT1 

Walsden (Waggon & Horses) 
Todmorden Bus Station 
Cornholme, Glen View Inn 
Cliviger Police Station 
Blessed Trinity RC College 

0755 
0810 
0820 
0835 
0840 

Service No...     BT1 

Blessed Trinity RC College Departure 
Cliviger Police Station 
Cornholme, Glen View Inn 
Todmorden Bus Station 
Walsden (Waggon & Horses) 

1515 
1525 
1540 
1540 
1600 

PLEASE NOTE: This service carries Boarding Pass holders only and is provided primarily for 
statutory pupils who qualify for free home-to-school transport from the Local Education Authority.  Any 
spare places on the bus will be made available to purchase through Metro’s ‘parent to pay’ system. To 
apply for a parent-to-pay Boarding Pass please contact Education Transport (0113 348 1122) or down-
load an application form at www.generationm.co.uk. The cost of the Boarding Pass for the 2023/24 ac-
ademic year is £544.00. (Subject to change) 

OPERATOR: First West Yorkshire (Telephone: 0845 604 5460) 

For information about School bus services contact School Traveline on 01772 849111. 

If you wish to apply for a bus pass, please contact the Area Education Office: 01254 220711 

For all information about routes, prices & bus passes, please go on www.generationm.co.uk. 


