

BUS INFORMATION

2023/2024



Travel Pass Enquiries SCHOOL TRAVELINE

Open Monday - Friday (9:00am - 5:00pm)

Telephone: 0300 123 6738

Email: schooltransport@lancashire.gov.uk

Sustainable Transport
Lancashire County Council
P.O. Box 100
County Hall
Preston
PR1 0LD

BUS TIMETABLE*2023 - 2024

*Subject to Change

SCHEDULED TIMETABLE COMMENCING SEPTEMBER 2023

SERVICE - 807

Burnley Middlesex Avenue – Blessed Trinity College via Cog Lane, Centenary Way & Brunshaw Road

SCHOOL DAYS ONLY

Service No	807
Padiham Road, opp Dovedale Close	0743
Padiham Road, opp Middlesex Avenue	0745
Padiham Road, by Tim Bobbin	0747
Burnham Gate, opp Carlton Road	0755
Rosehill, opp Reynolds Street	0800
Bleakhouse, opp Bristol Street	0814
Burnham Gate, by Gill & Hob Club	0818
Burnley, Red Lion Street	0824
Blessed Trinity College, Ormerod Road	0835
Service No	807
Blessed Trinity College Arrival	1515
Blessed Trinity College Departure	1525
Burnley, Croft Street	1531
Burnham Gate, opp Gill & Hob Club	1537
Stoops Estate, opp Hameldon College	1541
Rosehill, by Reynolds Street	1555
Burnham Gate, by Carlton Road	1600
Padiham Road, opp Tim Bobbin	1608
Whitegate, by Middlesex Avenue	1610
Padiham Road, opp Castlerigg Drive	1612

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:

From Padiham Road opposite Dovedale Close to Middlesex Avenue to Tim Bobbin to Carlton Road/ Manchester Road to Rosehill Road then onto Glenview Road, Rossendale Road, Cog Lane, Venice Avenue, Florence Avenue and Harold Avenue. Rossendale Road, Coal Clough Lane through to Burnham Gate, Trafalgar Street, Manchester Road, Red Lion Street, Centenary Way, Yorkshire Street, Brunshaw Road, Ridge Avenue, Ormerod Road for Blessed Trinity College.

Return journey – reverse of above

A ticket machine/system is required to be used on this contract.

SERVICE - 972

Hapton Inn – Blessed Trinity College via Lowerhouse Lane & Glen View Road

SCHOOL DAYS ONLY

I		
Service No	972	
Hapton, by Mill Hill Lane	0750	
Hapton, by Oxford Close	0755	
Padiham, opp Bridge Inn	0800	
Lowerhouse, opp Printers Fold	0805	
Lowerhoues Fold	0810	
Rosehill, opp Coaching House	0825	
Towneley, by Rock Lane	0830	
Blessed Trinity College, Ormerod Road	0835	
Service No	972	
Service No Blessed Trinity College Arrival	972 1515	
Blessed Trinity College Arrival	1515	
Blessed Trinity College Arrival Blessed Trinity College Departure	1515 1530	
Blessed Trinity College Arrival Blessed Trinity College Departure Towneley, opp Rock Lane Rosehill, o/s Coaching House Rose Grove, by Dorset Street	1515 1530 1535	
Blessed Trinity College Arrival Blessed Trinity College Departure Towneley, opp Rock Lane Rosehill, o/s Coaching House Rose Grove, by Dorset Street Lowerhouse, adj Printers Fold	1515 1530 1535 1540	
Blessed Trinity College Arrival Blessed Trinity College Departure Towneley, opp Rock Lane Rosehill, o/s Coaching House Rose Grove, by Dorset Street Lowerhouse, adj Printers Fold Padiham, by Bridge Inn	1515 1530 1535 1540 1555 1600 1605	
Blessed Trinity College Arrival Blessed Trinity College Departure Towneley, opp Rock Lane Rosehill, o/s Coaching House Rose Grove, by Dorset Street Lowerhouse, adj Printers Fold	1515 1530 1535 1540 1555 1600	

ROUTE DESCRIPTION

From Hapton by Mill Hill Lane to Lancaster Drive, Cambridge Drive, Abingdon Road, Thompson Street. Green Lane, Burnley Road, Padiham Road. Scott Street, Lowerhouse Lane, Liverpool Road, Lowerhouse Lane, Rosegrove Lane. Rossendale Road Glen View Road. Woodplumpton Road, Glenview Road, New Road, Todmorden Road. Belvedere Road, Queen Victoria Road, Queens Park Road, Ormerod Road for Blessed Trinity College.

Return journey – Ormerod Rd, Queen Victoria Rd and then as reverse of above.

A ticket machine/system is required to be used on this contract.

SERVICE - 914

Padiham Road - Blessed Trinity College via Clifton Farm

SCHOOL DAYS ONLY

Service No	914	
Padiham Road, Tim Bobbin Rose Grove, Gannow Lane Rose Grove, Sycamore Avenue Burnley, Lakeland Way Burnley, Clifton Farm Burnley, Trafalgar Street Blessed Trinity, Ormerod Road	0735 0737 0740 0747 0800 0817 0835	
Service No	914	
Blessed Trinity College, Arrival Blessed Trinity College, Departure Burnley, Trafalgar Street Burnley, Clifton Farm Burnley, Lakeland Way Rose Grove, Sycamore Avenue Rose Grove, Gannow Lane Padiham Road, Tim Bobbin	1515 1525 1535 1543 1550 1557 1600 1607	

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:

From Tim Bobbin Padiham Road to Gannow Lane. Svcamore Ave, Kiddrow Lane, Padiham Road, Lakeland Way, Ightenhill Park Lane, Ighten Road, Westwood Road, Wellfield Drive, Pendle Way, Keilder Drive, Gawthorpe Road, Clifton Farm Shops, Coverdale Way, Crow Wood Avenue, Ighten Road, Tunnel Street, Pendle Way, Cavalary Way, Westway, Trafalgar Street, Centenary Way, Church Street, Ormerod Road. Queen Victoria Road. Queens Park Road, Ormerod Road for Blessed Trinity College.

Return journey Ormerod Rd, Belvedere Rd, Todmorden Rd and then as reverse of above.

A ticket machine/system is required to be used on this contract.

SERVICE - 903

Lane Bottom/Harle Syke - Blessed Trinity College via
Hillingdon Road & Eastern Avenue

SCHOOL DAYS ONLY

Service No	903
Lane Bottom, Stirling Court Burnley, Standen Hall Drive Burnley, Briercliffe Road Burnley, Eastern Avenue Blessed Trinity College, Ormerod Road	0810 0820 0825 0832 0835
Service No	903
	1

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:

From Lane Bottom Stirling Court along Halifax Road to Burnley Road Harle Syke. Continue along Burnley Road to Briercliffe Road, Standen Hall Drive, Hillingdon Road, Hillingdon Road North, Marsden Road. Continue along Marsden Road onto Briercliffe Road. Eastern Ave. Queen Victoria Road. Queens Park Road. Ormerod Road for Blessed Trinity College. Return journey – Ormerod Rd, Queen Victoria Rd and then as reverse of above A ticket machine/system is required to be used on this contract.

SERVICE - BT1

I	Todmorden Bus Station - Blessed Trinity RC College
I	Blessed Trinity RC College - Todmorden Bus Station

SCHOOL DAYS ONLY

Service No	BT1
Walsden (Waggon & Horses) Todmorden Bus Station Cornholme, Glen View Inn Cliviger Police Station Blessed Trinity RC College	0755 0810 0820 0835 0840
Service No	BT1
Blessed Trinity RC College Departure Cliviger Police Station	1515 1525

ROUTE DESCRIPTION:

Towards Blessed Trinity RC College: from Walsden (Waggon & Horses) via Rochdale Road, Burnley Road, Todmorden Bus Station, Park Road, Mount Lane, Red Lees Road, Brunshaw Road, Ridge Avenue, Ormerod Road.

From Blessed Trinity RC College: from Ormerod Road, Ridge Avenue, Brunshaw Road, Red Lees Road, Mount Lane, Park Road, Burnley Road, Todmorden Bus Station, Burnley Road, Rochdale Road, Walsden (Waggon & Horses).

PLEASE NOTE: This service carries <u>Boarding Pass holders only</u> and is provided primarily for statutory pupils who qualify for free home-to-school transport from the Local Education Authority. Any spare places on the bus will be made available to purchase through Metro's 'parent to pay' system. To apply for a parent-to-pay Boarding Pass please contact Education Transport (0113 348 1122) or download an application form at www.generationm.co.uk. The cost of the Boarding Pass for the 2023/24 academic year is £544.00. (Subject to change)

OPERATOR: First West Yorkshire (Telephone: 0845 604 5460)

For information about School bus services contact School Traveline on 01772 849111.

If you wish to apply for a bus pass, please contact the Area Education Office: **01254 220711** For all information about routes, prices & bus passes, please go on www.generationm.co.uk.